## Shenzhen Aspiron Technology Company Limited

Room 2803B,Building C,Galaxy World Phase II,Minle Community,Minzhi Street,Longhua District,Shenzhen,Guangdong,China

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 02-06-2023

Ref: 2.911(d)(7) USA Designated Agent for Service of Process

FCC ID: 2A94QET-BH036

Shenzhen Aspiron Technology Company Limited. ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, VAVA INTERNATIONAL INC. is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Guangzhou Yousheng Automobile Technology Co., Ltd. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

VAVA INTERNATIONAL INC. accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name: VAVA INTERNATIONAL INC.

Address: 20370 Town Center Lane Suite 208 Cupertino, CA 95014, United States

FRN: 0033406802

Contact Person: Ning Liang

Tel.: 510-767-8112

Email: accounting@vava.com

Sincerely,

[Applicant name]	Shenzhen Aspiron Technology Company Limited.
(Applicant printed name)	Bobby.zou
(Applicant signature)	Bobby.zou
(U.S. agent signature)	NANG LAANG